Harold Snyder P.O. Box 926 Nipomo, CA 93444 (805) 929-2455 H

September 9, 2009 Nipomo Community Services District 148 Wilson Street P.O. Box 326 Nipomo, CA 93444

(805) 929-1133 Phone (805) 929-1932 Fax

Dear Bruce Buel:

In the September 9, 2009 board meeting, Item E-2 the consultant stated that Golden State Water Company makes the "decision" on the basis of the benefit within there service area.

I request a copy of the documents and/or communications that make that "decision" that the consultant used as a basis for the benefit calculation.

Thank You

1225

Harold Snyder

RECEIVED SEP 1 0 2009 NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTANC



BOARD MEMBERS JAMES HARRISON, PRESIDENT LARRY VIERHEILIG, VICE PRESIDENT ED EBY, DIRECTOR MIKE WINN, DIRECTOR BILL NELSON, DIRECTOR



SERVICES DISTRICT

STAFF BRUCE BUEL, GENERAL MANAGER LISA BOGNUDA, ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER JON SEITZ, GENERAL COUNSEL

148 SOUTH WILSON STREET POST OFFICE BOX 326 NIPOMO, CA 93444 - 0326 (805) 929-1133 FAX (805) 929-1932 Website address: NCSD.CA.GOV

September 18, 2009

Mr. Harold Snyder P O Box 926 Nipomo, CA 93444

SUBJECT: SEPTEMBER 9, 2009 PUBLIC DOCUMENT REQUEST

Dear Mr. Snyder,

I am unaware of a public record in NCSD's possession that illustrates how the Golden State Water Company made or makes its decisions on the basis of the benefit within the Golden State Water Company's service territory.

Sincerely,

NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Bruce Buel

General Manager

CC: Chronological File

T:\DOCUMENTS\STAFF FOLDERS\BRUCE\LETTERS\090918Snyder2.DOC